

The International Public Safety Association's Board of Directors appoints a new Secretary, Communications Supervisor Jennifer Stewart with Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police Department Communications Division

Goodyear, AZ, September 7, 2017

The International Public Safety Association, a 501(c)3 non-profit is pleased to announce its Board of Directors appointed a new Secretary, Communications Supervisor Jennifer Stewart with the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police Department Communications Division.

Stewart is a 15-year veteran with the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Police Department Communications Division. She served as a Telecommunicator for five years before being promoted to Communications Supervisor.

During her time as a Communications Supervisor she has obtained her APCO Public Safety Telecommunicator 1 Instructor Certification, APCO Communications Training Officer Certification, APCO Communications Training Officer Instructor Certification, North Carolina General Instructor Certification and North Carolina RADO/TERT Certification.

Stewart is actively involved in community relations with the CMPD and developed an educational program to inform the public of the inner workings of the 9-1-1 center and how it can be best utilized by the public. She also works with the Charlotte-Mecklenburg Schools system and attends community meetings and events within the county to answer questions related to 9-1-1.

The IPSA Secretary is an Officer of the IPSA. Stewart will work alongside the Board of Directors, the Treasurer and Executive Director to ensure the IPSA is maintaining its corporate records in accordance with the law and bylaws, participate in all IPSA Board Meetings and act as a champion of the IPSA to advance its mission. https://www.joinipsa.org/Officers

About the International Public Safety Association

The International Public Safety Association, a 501(c)3 non-profit organization, was established in July 2014 in the State of Arizona to bring the public safety community closer together by offering opportunities to network, cross-train and build a stronger public safety community capable of an effective joint response to all incidents.

Press Contact: Heather R. Cotter

Direct: 866-535-8825 ext 1 heather@joinipsa.org

Source: International Public Safety Association